lags iu a reasonable and business like manner for at least six ^ 6)
months during the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine
(1889), seven (7) months during the year one thousand eight hun-
dred and ninety (1890), and eight (8) months during the year one
thousand eight hundred and ninety-one (1891).

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
the date of its passage.

Approved April 2, 1889.

CHAPTER 281.
[8. P. Ho. ME.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING AND REQUIRING EACH TOWN, CITY AND IN-
CORPORATED VD^LAGE IN MEEKER COUNTY TO SUPPORT ITS

[...]

or villages, and shall take charge of such, paupers to the exclusion of
the county commissioners of said county of Meeker; provided, how-
ever, that the county of Meeker shall provide for the poor the same
as now provided for until May first (1st), A. D. one thousand eight
hundred and ninety-one (1891).

SEO. 7. This act shall be submitted to the legal voters of said
county, for their approval or rejection, at the next annual town meet-
ing after thft passage of this act. Those voting in favor of this act
shall have written or printed, or partly written or partly printed on

[...]

support of poor—No." The votes cast upon the question thus sub-
mitted, shall be canvassed and returned in the same manner as votes
for county officers, and if a majority shall be found to bave voted in
favor of the provisions of this act, it shall take effect and be in force
from and after January first (1st), one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-one (1891); otherwise, not.

SEC. 8. It is hereby made the duty of the county auditor of said
county, at least twenty (20) days prior fb said annual town meeting,
to notify the town clerks and city or village recorders of the several
towns, cities, or villages in said county, to insert a paragraph in the